

CONTACT:

David Turner
Director of Marketing
Century Federal Credit Union
Phone: (216) 535-3247

Fax: (216) 535-3215

Email: dturner@cenfedcu.org

www.cenfedcu.org

For Immediate Release

Century Federal Credit Union (CFCU) Celebrates 65 Years of Serving Members

[Cleveland, OH, January 29, 2013] -- Century Federal Credit Union (CFCU) celebrates 65 Years of serving Members in Northeast Ohio. "CFCU has come a long way since being chartered in 1948," says David Turner, Director of Marketing, "Now CFCU is one of the largest credit unions in Northeast Ohio with over \$330 million in assets and serves the financial needs of over 28,000 Members at hundreds of Select Employee Groups (SEG) in Northeast Ohio. CFCU is still growing."

CFCU is a non-profit financial cooperative existing to serve its members and not to make a profit. Being a Select Employee Group (SEG) credit union, CFCU must first sign up an organization to offer its' financial and financial wellness benefits to the organizations' employees. Following sign-up, family members of the organizations' employees are eligible for membership.

Strictly returning its profits to its Members through lower interest rates and lower fees, Pete Romano, Lending Manager for over 33 years reflects, "An employee for half its existence, I have seen CFCU grow from \$12 million to over \$320 million in assets...with a total of maybe 12 employees. In the beginning, I wore many hats and was responsible for so many inter-departmental functions. I have experienced so many [good things] over the years," Romano contently continues, "but one constant remains the same: CenturyFederal Credit Union's commitment to offering the best services and best products to our Members. I am very proud to be a part of Century Federal Credit Union.

ABOUT CENTURY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION:

Century Federal Credit Union (CFCU) is a non-profit financial cooperative existing to serve its members, not to make a profit. CFCU was chartered in 1948 as a federal charted credit union and is now one of the largest credit unions in Northeast Ohio with over \$330 million in assets. CFCU serves the financial needs of over 28,000 members at hundreds of Select Employee Groups (SEG) throughout greater Cleveland. Discover more at www.CenFedCU.org. For more information, contact David Turner, Director of Marketing, at DTurner@CenFedCU.org.